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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1837

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.12.2015


TATKAL RESERVATION SYSTEM


  1837.  SHRI KAUSHALENDRA KUMAR:


     Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact that the Mittal Committee has suggested to stop the Tatkal Railway Reservation with

immediate effect;


(b)   if so, whether the Government has accepted the said

suggestion of the Committee; and


(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a)     No, Madam.


(b) & (c):   Do not arise.


*****

